

3. Any person who acts in contravention of any of the provisions of regulation 2 of these regulations shall be guilty of an offence and shall be liable, on conviction, to a fine not exceeding fifty pounds or to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months, or to both such fine and imprisonment.

Made at Nicosia, this 29th day of August, 1942.

(M.P. 53/42.)

No. 342. Order of the Commissioner of the District of Nicosia under the Goats Laws, 1913 to 1937.

In exercise of the powers vested in me by the Goats Laws, 1913 to 1937, I, Leslie Stuart Greening, Commissioner of the District of Nicosia, do hereby order that the village of Pedhoulas, in the District of Nicosia, shall be a prescribed village within the meaning of the Goats Laws, 1913 to 1937.

Nicosia,
14th August, 1942.

L. S. GREENING,
Commissioner.
(M.P. 998/13/42.)

No. 343.

THE DEFENCE (LICENSING OF DEALERS OF CERTAIN GOODS) ORDERS, 1942 TO (No. 3) 1942.

NOTICE NO. 2 UNDER CLAUSE 10.

The First Schedule is hereby amended by the addition thereto, with effect from 14th September, 1942, of the following:—

- “ 30. Soap.
- 31. Bicycle Parts and Accessories.”

B. J. SURRIDGE,
Controller of Supplies,
Competent Authority.